UNITED NATIONS

17-01-48-PT D3609-D3608 27 JUNE 2003

3609 Bj

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-01-48-PT

Date:

27 June 2003

Original:

English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Richard May, Presiding

Judge Patrick Robinson Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

27 June 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

SEFER HALILOVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Ekkehard Withopf

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Ahmet Hodžić

3608

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the report of the pre-trial Judge to the Trial Chamber pursuant to Rule 65 ter (L) of the

Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal ("Rules"),

PURSUANT to Rule 73 bis of the Rules,

HEREBY ORDER as follows:

(1) The pre-trial conference in this case shall be held on Tuesday 15 July 2003, commencing at

3 p.m., at which the accused, defence counsel and the Prosecution are to appear;

(2) The accused, Sefer Halilović, shall return to the United Nations Detention Unit no later than

Monday 14 July 2003, and

(3) The provisional release of the accused, Sefer Halilović, will continue as soon as practicable

after the status conference under the same conditions as set out in the Trial Chamber

Decision of 13 December 2001, subject to the necessary arrangements being made by the

Registrar of the International Tribunal.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge O-Gon Kwon

Pre-Trial Judge

Dated this twenty-seventh day of June 2003 At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]