



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-01-48-PT
Date: 21 November 2003
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 21 November 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

SEFER HALILOVIĆ

**CORRIGENDUM TO
(I) SCHEDULING ORDER FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE; AND
(II) DECISION ON DEFENCE MOTION REGARDING ORDER IN WHICH
PROSECUTION WITNESSES WILL BE CALLED AT TRIAL**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Ekkehard Withopf
Mr. Vladimir Tochilovsky
Ms. Maria Tuma

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Stefan Kirsch
Mr. Guénaél Mettraux

