



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-01-48-A
Date: 3 February 2006
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Mehmet Güney, Presiding Judge
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Andréia Vaz
Judge Theodor Meron
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 3 February 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Sefer HALILOVIĆ

ORDER DESIGNATING A PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Carla Del Ponte

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'C. Del Ponte'.

Counsel for Mr. Sefer Halilović

Mr. Peter Morrissey
Mr. Guénaél Mettraux

I, MEHMET GÜNEY, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber I on 16 November 2005;

NOTING the “Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal” filed on 16 December 2005;

NOTING the “Order Assigning Judges to a Case before the Appeals Chamber” issued on 11 January 2006;

NOTING that, pursuant to Rule 22(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”), I have been elected as Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber in this case;

PURSUANT TO Rule 65*ter* of the Rules, read together with Rule 107 of the Rules;

HEREBY DESIGNATE, with immediate effect, myself as Pre-Appeal Judge with responsibility for all pre-appeals proceedings in the present case.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 3rd day of February 2006,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Mehmet Güney
Presiding

[Seal of the International Tribunal]